
Community Schools

School Looked 

After

Medical/

Social

Sibling Staff Distance Places 

Available

Applications

Alexandra Primary 37 2 51 – last distance - 0.545 miles 90 310

Beavers Primary 37 37 - all offered 90 172

Bedfont Primary 16 1 41 - all offered 60 140

Belmont Primary  1 28 30 - last distance - 0.409 miles 60 317

Cardinal Rd I&N 25 1 64 - last distance - 0.835 miles 90 257

Cavendish Primary 8 1 20 - all offered 30 90

Chatsworth Primary  34 53 - all offered  90 176

Crane Park Primary  28 17 - all offered 60 90

Cranford Primary 28 56 - all offered 90 138

Edward Pauling Primary 23 1 32 - all offered 60 159

Fairholme Primary 15 22 - all offered 60 88

Feltham Hill I&N 15 96 - all offered 120 268

Green Dragon Primary 25 32 - all offered 60 123

Grove Park Primary 21 39 - last distance - 0.985 miles 60 242

Grove Road Primary 11 19 - last distance - 0.631 miles 30 175

Heston Primary 19 27 - all offered 60 158

Hounslow Heath School 1 3 47 92 - all offered 150 293

Hounslow Town Primary 50 80 - all offered 150 304

Isleworth Town Primary 39 2 49 - all offered 90 294

Ivybridge Primary 8 7 - all offered 30 43

Lionel Primary 30 1 40 - all offered 90 204

Marlborough Primary 25 1 34 - all offered 90 202

Norwood Green I&N 22 1 33 - all offered 90 107

Orchard Primary 1 36 26 - all offered 90 137

Smallberry Green Primary 12 1 44 - all offered 60 196

Southville Primary 37 42 - all offered 90 151

Sparrow Farm Primary 17 33 - all offered 60 106

Spring Grove Primary 1 8 21 - last distance - 0.355 miles 30 277

Springwell School 17 25 - all offered 90 139

Strand on the Green I&N 1 26 1 62 - last distance - 1.351 miles 90 259

Wellington Primary 28 62 - last distance - 1.228 miles 90 244

William Hogarth Primary 4 18 - all offered 30 76

Worple Primary  11 19 - last distance - 0.952 miles 30 128

The information below shows how primary school places were allocated for September 2024.  This will help you 

to decide which schools to apply to.  The data changes every year, so this should be used as a guide only.  The 

admission criteria for  each school can be found in our brochure 'Starting School in Hounslow in September 

2025.' The number of applications represents all preferences regardless of order.                                                                                                                                                                                                         

How primary places were offered in September 2024



Academy and Free Schools

Berkeley Academy

Criteria

Looked after children

Medical/Social 

Sibling

Staff 

Distance

Blue School

Criteria

CofE Looked after children

Active member of Cof E Church

Other Looked after children

Active member of other Christian denomination

Active member of another faith

Any other children

Edison Primary

Criteria

 Looked after children

Medical/Social 

Sibling

Staff 

Other applicants

Nishkam School West London

Criteria - Faith Based Applications

 Looked after children

Sibling

Faith - Amritdhari

Faith - Keshadhari

Faith - other 

Criteria - Open Place Applications

Looked after children

Sibling 

Staff

Distance

0

21

37 - all offered 

Places available = 60             Applications received = 175

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

0

9 - last distance  offered - 0.723 miles

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

1

13

10

26 - last distance offered - 1.40 miles

45

Places available = 60             Applications received = 151

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

0

13

0

0

0

13

0

27 - all offered

Places available = 108           Applications received = 249

14

8

21

Places available = 60             Applications received = 187

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

5

Allocations 

0

0



Oriel Academy West London

Criteria

 Looked after children

Medical/Social 

Sibling

Staff 

Distance 

Our Lady & St John RC Primary

Criteria

Catholic Looked after children

Baptised Catholics with CCP in Parish with sibling

Baptised Catholics with CCP in Parish - distance

Other Baptised Catholics

Other Looked after children

Catechumens and Eastern Christian Church members

Christians (with letter from religious leader)

Other Faiths (with letter from religious leader)

Any other children

Reach Academy Feltham

Criteria

Looked after children

Early Years Pupil Premuim attending Reach Nursery

Medical/Social

Sibling

Pupil Premium

Staff

In Priority Admission Area

Any other children

The Rosary Catholic Primary

Criteria

Catholic Looked after children

Catholics with CCP in Parish 

Other Catholics with CCP 

Other Catholics

Other Looked after children

Catechumens and Eastern Christian Church members

Christians with baptismal cert and letter from minister

Other faiths with letter from minister

Any other children

2

1

14 - all offered

0

14

4

3

0

3

0

29

0

Places available = 60             Applications received = 81

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

Allocations 

0

3

0

22

6

4

1

4

4

Places available = 60             Applications received = 322

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

0

4

6

7

0

14 - all offered

Places available = 30             Applications received = 71

SEN allocations = 0

Places available = 60             Applications received = 63

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

0

0

15

0



St Lawrence RC Primary

Criteria

Catholic Looked after children

Baptised Catholics with CCP and sibling

Baptised Catholics - staff 

Baptised Catholics with CCP in Parish 

Baptised Catholics with CCP not in Parish

Baptised Catholics in Parish who do not meet criteria 1-4 

Baptised Catholics not in Parish who do not meet criteria 1-4 

Non Catholic Looked after children

Catechumens and Eastern Christian Church members

Christians with letter from minister

Other Faiths with letter from minister

Any other children

St Mary's RC Primary, Chiswick

Criteria

Catholic Looked after children

Catholics with CCP in catchment

Catholics with CCP not in catchment

Catholic in catchmnet

Catholics outside catchment

Other Looked after children

Christians with letter from minister

Any other children

St Mary's RC Primary, Isleworth

Criteria

Baptised Catholic Looked after children

Baptised Catholics in Parish 

Baptised Catholics

Other Looked after children

Baptised Christians with letter from minister

Any other children 11

12

1

4

Places available = 60             Applications received = 152

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

0

32

6

1

0

2

7

Places available = 30             Applications received = 85

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

1

9

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Allocations 

0

25

0

0

0

35

Places available = 60             Applications received = 191

SEN allocations = 0



St Michael and St Martin RC Primary

Criteria

Catholic Looked after children

Baptised Catholics with CCP and sibling

Baptised Catholics with CCP in Parish

Other Baptised Catholics

Other Looked after children

Catechumens and Eastern Christian Church members 

Christians with letter from minister

Other Faiths with letter from minister

Any other children

St Paul's CE Primary

Criteria

 Looked after children

Sibling

Children of staff

Distance

St Richard's Church of England Primary

Criteria

 Looked after children

Sibling

Children in parish

Any other children

Westbrook Primary

Criteria

 Looked after children

Medical/Social 

Sibling

Staff 

Distance

0

23 - last distance - 1.042 miles

Places available = 30             Applications received = 45

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

0

9

0

Places available = 30             Applications received = 99

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

0

0

35 - last distance - 0.689 miles

0

0

23

2

34 - all offered

12

2

Places available = 90             Applications received = 141

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

0

0

0

0

Places available = 60             Applications received = 229

SEN allocations = 0

Allocations 

1

24

7
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